#### 505847699 01/06/2020

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5894635

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR "NESLON RENE GARCIA-POLANCO" TO NELSON RENE GARCIA POLANCO".  previously recorded on Reel 051386 Frame 0555. Assignor(s) hereby	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		GARCIA-POLANCO" TO NELSON RENE GARCIA POLANCO".

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABHISHEK S. AWACHAT	12/19/2019
LUCA DISTASO	12/27/2019
ANDREA GASPARONI	12/27/2019
PUSHPENDRA PRAKASH MAHAJAN	12/17/2019
VISHAL SHANKAR MARATHE	12/16/2019
PUSHKAL SINGH	12/23/2019
NELSON RENE GARCIA-POLANCO	12/24/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 NORTH M-63
City:	BENTON HARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49022

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16730040

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: PRICE HENEVELD LLP, JESSICA A. HESSLER

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR SE Address Line 2: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUB-12560-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JESSICA A. HESSLER

PATENT 505847699 REEL: 051485 FRAME: 0194

SIGNATURE: /Jessica A. Hessler/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8	
source=WHI008_P743_Declarations#page1.tif	
source=WHI008_P743_Declarations#page2.tif	
source=WHI008_P743_Declarations#page3.tif	
source=WHI008_P743_Declarations#page4.tif	
source=WHI008_P743_Declarations#page5.tif	
source=WHI008_P743_Declarations#page6.tif	
source=WHI008_P743_Declarations#page7.tif	
source=WHI008_P743_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif	

505841226 12/30/2019

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5888162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABHISHEK S. AWACHAT	12/19/2019
LUCA DISTASO	12/27/2019
ANDREA GASPARONI	12/27/2019
PUSHPENDRA PRAKASH MAHAJAN	12/17/2019
VISHAL SHANKAR MARATHE	12/16/2019
PUSHKAL SINGH	12/23/2019
NESLON RENE GARCIA-POLANCO	12/24/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 NORTH M-63
City:	BENTON HARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49022

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Property Type	Number
	Application Number:	16730040

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: PRICE HENEVELD LLP / JESSICA A. HESSLER

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR SE Address Line 2: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUB-12560-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA A. HESSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica A. Hessler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019

PATENT

REEL: 051485 FRAME: 0196

### COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES		
Title of TRIM BREAKER FOR AN INSULATED APPLIANCE		
Invention		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration 🔀 The attached application, or is directed to: 🔲 United States application or PCT international application number filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
l believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M-63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Abhishek S. Awachat Signature:		
Date: 19 DECEMBER 2019		

# COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Trans.	☐ THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Invention	TRIM BREAKER FOR AN INSULATED APPLIANCE
	meentor, Thereby declare that The stracked application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number
The above streeting	application was made or authorized to be made by me
Comments of the second	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Thereby state that I	eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. It to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
	\$6 that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or timore than five (5) years, or both.
N-93, Benton Harbe	POOL CORPORATION (bereinalter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North or, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and throughout the world;
unto said ASSICNED unto said ASSICNED me fuctions and all and a said a ancient and and a said	in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the cy of are hereby acknowledged. I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby self, assign and fransfer if the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States. I United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation in-part, reexamination pplication; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights I under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and reright, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of stich patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said.
prosecution and main and in the regard out of ASSICNEE in and to but at the response to internation concern testing of any patential and the response of any patential and the r	hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, intenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States ries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEES request documents and ingite invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and if ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and application or patent excompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executions, administrators and other legal representatives.  authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States of to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full facilities.
ASSICNOR CONTRACTOR	ses any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information ded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office.
LECAL NAME OF I	SVENTOR Signature:
use <u>27/87/</u> 0	<u>)//</u>

# COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of	TRIM BREAKER FOR AN INSULATED APPLIANCE
Invention	
This declaration	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:  The attached application, or  United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
acknowledge the d	I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I luty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
imprisonment of n	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or ot more than five (5) years, or both.
M-63, Benton Har in the United State	RLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North bor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention is and throughout the world;
receipt and sufficie unto said ASSIGN including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the er	RE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the ency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights OR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and other right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of idation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said
prosecution and meand in foreign coursels. ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense information concestimony on behalf of the prosecution of the prosecution of the prosecution and meaning the prosecution a	R hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, naintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States intries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and rning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and lift of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and tent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under all extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
Letters Patent refe ASSIGNEE'S sole end of the term for ASSIGNOR had the	oy authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States rred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full r which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by his agreement and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authoring this document r	orizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
LEGAL NAME O	FINVENTOR O / O
}	asparoni Signature: ////////////////////////////////////
Date: 27 08	Carrier 1

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
1	BREAKER FOR AN INSULATED APPLIANCE
Invention	
The above-identified appli	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the origi	nal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	ed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I isclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that imprisonment of not more	any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years, or both.
	CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North chigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention roughout the world;
receipt and sufficiency of a unto said ASSIGNEE, the e including any and all Unite and reissue of said applica including the right to apply accorded ASSIGNOR under treaties; and the entire right	record with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the re hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, and States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination tion; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, by for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights are terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and at, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of matents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said
prosecution and maintenar and in foreign countries for ASSIGNEE in and to said it but at no expense to ASSIC information concerning the testimony on behalf of ASSI defense of any patent appli	y agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, nee of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States or said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration GNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and a invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and SIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and ication or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under d to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
Letters Patent referred to a ASSIGNEE'S sole use and end of the term for which s	rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States bove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes an in this document needed to	y member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information of effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN	TOR.
LEGAL NAME OF INVEN	TOR h <u>Mahajan</u> Signature: Rhahajas ser 2019 :
inventor: Pushpendra Prakas	n Ivianajan Signature:
Date: 17 Decemb	ser 2019.

### COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES	
Title of	TRIM BREAKER FOR AN INSULATED APPLIANCE	
Invention		
This declaration	d inventor, I hereby declare that:  The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am t	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I uty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.	
	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or ot more than five (5) years, or both.	
M-63, Benton Hart	ILPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North por, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention is and throughout the world;	
receipt and sufficie unto said ASSIGNI including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGNO treaties; and the en	RE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the many of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights DR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and tire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of dation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said	
prosecution and mand in foreign cour ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense t information concer testimony on behal defense of any pate	R hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, aintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States at the first for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration of ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and ming the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and if of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and entrapplication or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under all extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
	orizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information eeded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
LEGAL NAME OF		
Inventor: Vishal Shar	nkar Marathe Signature:	
Date: 16th F	<u> </u>	

# COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	Harry 11 - 12 - 13 - 14 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15	FIS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOS
Title of	TRIM BREAKER FOR AN INSULATED APPLIANCE	,
This declaration	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:  The attached application, or  United States application or PCT international application nun filed on	iber
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inve	ention in the application.
	I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified sp luty to disclose information material to patentability of this applie	
-	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is pur not more than five (5) years, or both.	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
M-63, Benton Harl	RLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEI bor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire rigs and throughout the world;	
receipt and sufficie unto said ASSIGN including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGNO treaties; and the en	RE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/ency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "AS EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continual application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the sat to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof ar OR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other time right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of idation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted that	SIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer application throughout the United States, alon, continuation-in-part, reexamination and invention throughout the world, and to claim priority pursuant to rights a vailable international conventions and addition, utility models, patents of
prosecution and m and in foreign cour ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense to information concer- testimony on beha- defense of any pate	OR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be reclaintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) countries for said invention, including additional documents that may to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR at ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNIEE at ASSIGNOR in the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or could of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in the tent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this install extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and office.	r inventor certificate(s) in the United State of the required to affirm the rights of also agrees, without further consideration IGNEE'S request documents and atrol and to provide further assurances are espect of the prosecution, maintenance are trument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under
Letters Patent refer ASSIGNEE'S sole t end of the term for	by authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Traderred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal to which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely an agreement and sale not been made.	title and interest in and to the same, for 'epresentatives and successors, to the full
	orizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORA needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	
LEGAL NAME OI	F INVENTOR	······································
	ngh Signature:	<u></u>
Date:2_3	-Dec-2019	

### COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Title of		THIS IXXLIMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSE
	TRIM BREAKER FOR AN INS	ULATED APPLIANCE
Invention		
	ned inventor, I bereby declare that  The attached application, or  United States application or PCT in	sternational application number
	filed on	
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized	I to be made by me.
believe that Lar	n the original inventor or an original joir	nt inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Thereby state the acknowledge the	it I reviewed and understand the content duty to disclose information material to	ts of the above-identified specification, including the claims. It patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
I hereby acknow imprisonment of	ledge that any willful faise statement ma not more than five (5) years, or both.	ide in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
M-63, Benton Hi	IRLPOOL CORPORATION (bereinafte arbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirou tes and throughout the world;	er referred to as "ASSICNEE") having places of bosiness at 2000 North as of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention
receipt and suffice unto said ASSIC including any an and reissue of sa including the rig accomised ASSICI treaties; and the	ciency of are hereby acknowledged, I (he NEE, the entire right, little and interest in d all United States Letters Patent grants id application; and the entire right, title in ht to apply for patents and inventor cert NOR under terms of the Paris Internation entire right, title and interest in and to as	ow and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the meinafter referred to as "ASSICNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer and to said invention and application throughout the United States, don any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, ificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights nai Convention and all other available international conventions and my and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said.
presecution and and in foreign co ASSIGNEE in an but at no expens- information conc testimony on bel detense of any po	maintenance of said application or any cameries for said invention, including adout to said invention, all without further or to ASSIGNOR, to identify and common terning the invention that are within ASS tall of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be retent application or patent encompassed.	ems that legally may be required in connection with the filing, other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States littimal documents that may be required to affirm the rights of onsideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration nicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and SIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and equired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under tors, administrators and other legal representatives.
Letters Patent rel ASSICNEE 5 soli end of the term f	terred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASS cuse and behoof, and for the use and be	esigner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States SICNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for hoof of ASSICNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full need, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
ASSIGNOR aut	horizes any member or representative of	WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert of complete any informatic Patent and Tradsfoark Office
in this document		
LEGAL NAME (		

PATENT REEL: 051485 FRAME: 0203

**RECORDED: 01/06/2020**